HEET FORM PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD ATTACHED UNUSUNAL DUCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES): EdgeTech, L.L.C. InterEdge Technologies, L.L.C. INDIVIDUAL(S)
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP ASSOCIATION 10-16-00 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTERNAL ADDRESS: CORPORATION-STATE OF X OTHER LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY STREET ADDRESS: ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES X NO 7613 Saratoga Lane 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Parkland, FL 33067 ___ Assignment __ Merger ___ SECURITY AGREEMENT X CHANGE OF NAME INDIVIDUAL(S) CITIZENSHIP ASSOCIATION GENERAL PARTNERSHIP ___ OTHER __ LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION-STATE OF EXECUTION DATE: Aug. 31, 1999 X OTHER LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IF ASSIGNEE IS NOT DOMICILED IN THE UNITED STATES, A DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION IS ATTACHED ___YES __ NO YES X NO ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S): A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO(S).: B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).: 75/766,533 ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? ___YES X_NO 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: C. Douglas McDonald NAME: Carlton, Fields, et al. INTERNAL ADDRESS: P. O. Box 3239 STREET ADDRESS: Tampa, FL 33601-3239 \$40.00 7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41) X ENCLOSED AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NOTE: (ONLY IF AMOUNT ENCLOSED IS INCORRECT) 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-0683 (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/01/2000 AAHMED1 00000209 75766533 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any expected copy is a true copy of the original document.

| Column | Colu C. Douglas McDonald

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0276

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 1

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Certificate of Amendment, filed on August 31, 1999, to the Articles of Organization for EDGETECH, L.L.C. which changed its name to INTEREDGE TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this limited liability company is L99000004378.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Fifteenth day of August, 2000



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris

Secretary of State

REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0277

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF EDGETECH, L.L.C. a Florida limited flability company

Pursuant to Section 608.411 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, EDGETECH, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the Company is EDGETECH, LLC.
- The Company filed its Articles of Organization on July 19, 1999. 2.
- The following is the amendment to the Company's Articles of Organization: 3. Article One of the Articles of Organization of the Company is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: InterEdge Technologies, L.L.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as President and a Manager of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of August 31, 1999.

EDGETECH, LL.C., a Florida limited liability

company

Mason Scott Foote, President and

Manager

Prepared by: Stephen P. Johnson, Esq. Florida Bar No. 0136387 2601 South Bayshore Drive, 19th Floor Miami, Fiorida 33133 (305) 854-5900

t:\/ibrary\3671.001\/docs\centificate-amendment.doc

H99000021870 3

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/16/2000 REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0278